outage protection
E-2 101 E. Crossroads Pkwy., Ste. A  Bolingbrook, IL   60440   •  U.S.A. Toll-Free:877.406.4501  •  U.S.A. Toll-Free Fax:866.824.4922
outage protection
FAQ
Q:	 Why should I use outage protection?
A:	 The cost of animal caused outages to the utilities
is preventable. Animals cause power outages daily,
creating time lost to utilities. Salisbury offers an easy

Flammability rating
(provided by material supplier)	 UL 94 V-0	 N/A
Comparative Tracking Index 	 > 500 V	 ASTM D-3638
Low Temperature Torsional Stiffness 	 Pass	 ASTM D 1053-92e
Electrical Properties
Property	Sp ecification	 TEST METHOD
Dielectric Strength 	 ≥ 300 V/mil (118 kV/cm)	 ASTM D149
Flash over rating	 Refer to ordering information	 ASTM D1050
			   18.2 Electrical
			   Flashover test
Volumetric resistivity	 ≥1 x 1014 Ohm/cm	 N/A
Ordering Information
Cat. No.	 I.D.	 Thickness 	 	Flashover Test	q uantity	 Weight	 Carton Size
		  in. (mm)	 in. (mm)	  Phase to	 	 Phase to	 ft. (m)	 lbs. (kgs)	 in. (mm)
				    ground (kv)		p hase (kv)
38-25SCS	 3/8 (9.5)	 .200 (5.08)	 20	 	 35	 25 (7.62) coil	 10 (4)	 18 x 18 x 6
									         (457.2 x 457.2 x 154.2)
38-50SCS	 3/8 (9.5)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 50 (15.24) coil 	 20 (9)	 18 x 18 x 6
								        	 (457.2 x 457.2 x 154.2)
50-50SCS	 1/2 (12.7)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 50 (15.24) coil 	 23 (10)	 20 x 20 x 8
							       	 	 (508 x 508 x 203.2)
58-25SCS	 5/8 (15.9)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 25 (7.62) coil	 13 (5)	 18 x 18 x 6
								        	 (457.2 x 457.2 x 154.2)
58-50SCS	 5/8 (15.9)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 50 (15.24) coil 	 26 (11)	 20 x 20 x 8
								        	 (508 x 508 x 203.2)
34-25SCS	 3/4 (19.1)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 25 (7.62) coil	 16 (7)	 18 x 18 x 6
								        	 (457.2 x 457.2 x 154.2)
34-50SCS	 3/4 (19.1)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 50 (15.24) coil	 32 (14)	 20 x 20 x 8
								        	 (508 x 508 x 203.2)
100-25SCS	 1 (25.4)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 25 (7.62) coil	 18 (8)	 20 x 20 x 8
								        	 (508 x 508 x 203.2)
125-25SCS	 1 ¼ (31.8)	 .200 (5.08)	 20		  35	 25 (7.62) coil	 18 (8)	 20 x 20 x 8

Property	 Specification	St andard
Material	 EPDM	 N/A
Color	 Gray	 N/A
Tensile Strength	 600 PSI	 ASTM D412
Elongation	 500% 	 ASTM D412
Durometer	 78	 ASTM D2240
Electrical Properties
Property	Sp ecification	 Standard
Dielectric Testing	 486 V/mil  (191.3 kV/cm)	 ASTM D149
Flash over Rating	 Refer to Ordering Information	 ASTM D1050
Ordering Information
Cat. No.	 I.D.	 Dimensions	 	Flashover Test	 Quantity	 Weight
		  in. (mm)	 ft (m)	 Phase to		  Phase to		  lbs. (kgs)
				    ground (kv)		p  hase (kv)
38-2SC	 3/8 (9.5)	   2 (.61)	 10.5		  18	 25 pcs.	 9.5 (4.3)
38-50SC	 3/8 (9.5)	 50 (15.3)	 10.5	 	 18	 1 coil	 9.5 (4.3)
38-12SC	 3/8 (9.5)	   12 (3.7)	 10.5	 	 18	 4 pcs.	 9.5 (4.3)
38-18SC	 3/8 (9.5)	 18” (457mm)	 10.5	 	 18	 50 pcs. 	 11 (5)
38-100SC	 3/8 (9.5)	 100 (30.5)	 10.5	 	 18	 1 coil 	 16 (7.25)
58-12SC	 5/8 (15.9)	 12 (3.7) coil	 12.5	 	 22	 4 pcs. 	 22 (10)
58-50SC	 5/8 (15.9)	 50 (15.3) coil	 12.5	 	 22	 1 pc. 	 21 (9.5)
58-100SC	 5/8 (15.9)	 100 (30.5) coil	 12.5	 	 22	 1 pc. 	 45 (20.5)
34-12SC	 3/4 (25.4)	 12 (3.7) coil	 14.9		  26	 4 pcs.	 22 (10)
34-25SC	 3/4 (25.4)	  25 (7.6) coil	 14.9	 	 26	 2 pcs. 	 22 (10)
10kV-15kV  Wild life outage protection conductor
cover
EPDM Silicone Stinger Covers are suitable for applications up to 15kV Phase
to Ground. The stinger covers are made with EPDM rubber, which is UV